
2023 Tulane University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 6, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-42   Conf: 8-16   Home: 8-20   Away: 6-20   Neutral: 5-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (480), Opp (470)   DPs Turned: Team (35), Opp (39)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (5)   Picked Off: Banks (2), Marget (1), Morrow (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Beckstead (6), Lambert (6), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Carmouche 5, Price 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (186-232), Beckstead (42-59), Lambert (42-45), Castro (16-20), Welch (10-14), Kellum (9-10), Lombardi (8-9), Reilly (8-12),
Carmouche (7-11), Smith (6-7), Wachter (6-8), Price (5-7), Valigosky (5-6), Cleavinger (4-4), Fowler (4-5), Mahmood (4-5), Sanchez (3-3),
Montiel (2-2), Prigge (2-2), Thomas (2-2), Tynes (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Hebert, Brady .307 58-55 192 42 59 14 3 3 23 88 .458 38 10 62 0 .440 3 3 12-21 94 3 1 .990
33 Marget, Brady .303 57-57 221 43 67 12 1 9 31 108 .489 27 7 37 7 .393 2 0 5-9 387 21 4 .990
11 Banks, Teo .301 61-55 219 46 66 11 1 18 51 133 .607 17 9 75 2 .372 2 1 5-5 109 2 3 .974
4 Lambert, Brennan .290 60-59 200 30 58 12 0 10 53 100 .500 31 12 46 4 .414 1 2 1-2 271 25 2 .993
14 Baumgardt, Simon .277 59-55 202 46 56 12 0 13 38 107 .530 28 8 57 2 .383 2 2 5-6 40 98 9 .939
9 LaPrairie, Jacob .263 54-46 156 25 41 9 0 3 28 59 .378 26 4 34 2 .376 3 6 8-8 104 3 6 .947
2 Schulz, Gavin .242 59-58 194 31 47 6 1 5 27 70 .361 35 8 55 4 .377 2 2 9-13 75 122 12 .943
3 Ebling, Adam .313 16-1 16 4 5 0 0 1 8 8 .500 3 0 7 0 .400 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
29 Morrow, Brayden .221 39-20 86 9 19 6 0 3 17 34 .395 12 3 29 2 .337 0 0 2-4 41 13 1 .982
5 Engelhard, Chase .211 30-23 90 16 19 4 1 2 7 31 .344 7 0 19 1 .268 0 1 1-2 26 42 5 .932
24 Linn, Jackson .203 45-37 148 23 30 6 0 9 23 63 .426 7 4 63 2 .256 1 0 7-8 32 1 1 .971
23 Kellum, Reed .167 12-1 12 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .167 2 0 4 0 .286 0 0 1-1 10 1 0 1.000
15 Lombardi, Michael .152 42-16 46 10 7 0 0 0 4 7 .152 12 2 13 3 .350 0 0 0-0 26 37 1 .984
1 Agabedis, James .150 45-31 100 13 15 2 0 2 14 23 .230 19 3 31 0 .301 1 2 2-3 41 69 2 .982
13 Beckstead, Seth .136 45-24 88 18 12 3 1 3 9 26 .295 16 5 27 1 .300 1 2 0-0 251 31 7 .976
8 Hart, Jared .133 37-9 45 6 6 0 0 0 1 6 .133 5 2 12 0 .250 0 2 4-4 28 0 0 1.000
40 Mitchem, Tracy .095 20-2 21 3 2 0 0 1 3 5 .238 5 2 7 1 .321 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
45 Mahmood, Blake .000 18-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 3 1 .750
Totals .251 61-61 2036 368 511 97 8 82 339 870 .427 291 79 578 31 .363 19 23 62-86 1559 526 65 .970
Opponents .293 61-61 2080 470 609 114 17 83 428 1006 .484 300 74 543 28 .395 34 20 93-118 1597 534 62 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 Ebling, Adam 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 0 0
42 Munhall, Cole 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
41 Castro, Ricky 5.44 4-7 18 16 1 1-0 1 86.0 102 61 52 24 86 19 2 16 .291 6 4 1 2 3
44 Prigge, Will 5.56 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 13 9 7 9 11 2 0 1 .310 0 3 0 3 0
39 Carmouche, Dylan 5.80 5-9 17 16 1 0-0 0 90.0 104 70 58 40 102 25 3 10 .292 9 6 0 7 7
15 Lombardi, Michael 6.14 0-2 21 0 0 0-0 4 29.1 17 22 20 25 28 4 2 2 .175 6 5 0 4 2
47 Fowler, Michael 6.32 1-3 30 0 0 0-0 1 31.1 28 24 22 26 59 3 1 5 .243 12 5 2 1 1
32 Valigosky, Brian 6.38 2-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 18.1 21 16 13 10 12 3 1 3 .300 3 3 0 3 1
36 Price, Billy 6.46 0-2 23 6 0 0-0 0 39.0 39 28 28 14 35 9 2 7 .260 1 4 0 2 1
34 Welch, Chandler 6.83 4-5 25 7 0 0-0 1 58.0 80 47 44 17 62 12 2 11 .323 2 9 2 2 0
48 Reilly, Colin 7.22 0-1 21 2 0 0-0 0 28.2 31 25 23 21 29 5 3 8 .279 2 2 0 2 1
16 Wachter, Jonah 7.42 1-4 14 6 0 0-0 0 30.1 41 29 25 17 26 5 0 6 .325 1 7 0 1 3
37 Smith, Gavin 8.27 0-0 26 2 0 0-0 1 20.2 26 26 19 13 21 5 0 2 .310 3 3 0 3 1
45 Mahmood, Blake 8.44 0-1 17 0 0 0-0 0 16.0 15 15 15 15 15 2 0 1 .246 7 4 2 0 0
35 Cleavinger, Grant 10.18 1-1 20 2 0 0-0 0 20.1 23 26 23 24 32 4 0 3 .271 7 5 0 1 0
28 Montiel, Tayler 10.20 1-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 15.0 25 20 17 13 8 8 0 2 .368 0 5 0 2 0
38 Thomas, Lane 13.50 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 7 7 7 8 3 1 0 2 .333 1 1 0 0 0
22 Sanchez, Cristian 15.12 0-6 12 4 0 0-0 1 16.2 28 30 28 15 11 4 1 2 .368 5 5 0 1 0
11 Banks, Teo 27.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
55 Tynes, Will 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 6 6 3 2 2 0 1 .333 1 2 0 0 0

43 Mishra, Ethan
108.0

0 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 4 8 8 3 1 1 0 1 .667 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 7.08 19-42 300 61 2 1 9 519.2 609 470 409 300 543 114 17 83 .293 67 74 7 34 20
Opponents 5.63 42-19 263 61 1 2 21 532.2 511 368 333 291 578 97 8 82 .251 58 79 3 19 23



2023 Tulane University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 6, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Hart, Jared 28 28 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Castro, Ricky 11 5 6 0 1.000 0 16 4 .800 0 0
23 Kellum, Reed 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
40 Mitchem, Tracy 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Fowler, Michael 6 1 5 0 1.000 1 4 1 .800 0 0
16 Wachter, Jonah 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
36 Price, Billy 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
28 Montiel, Tayler 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
3 Ebling, Adam 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Lambert, Brennan 298 271 25 2 .993 0 42 3 .933 6 0
33 Marget, Brady 412 387 21 4 .990 27 0 0 — 0 0
17 Hebert, Brady 98 94 3 1 .990 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Lombardi, Michael 64 26 37 1 .984 6 8 1 .889 0 0
1 Agabedis, James 112 41 69 2 .982 12 0 0 — 0 0
29 Morrow, Brayden 55 41 13 1 .982 5 0 0 — 0 0
13 Beckstead, Seth 289 251 31 7 .976 2 42 17 .712 6 2
11 Banks, Teo 114 109 2 3 .974 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Linn, Jackson 34 32 1 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 LaPrairie, Jacob 113 104 3 6 .947 2 0 0 — 0 0
39 Carmouche, Dylan 19 3 15 1 .947 1 7 4 .636 0 0
2 Schulz, Gavin 209 75 122 12 .943 20 0 0 — 0 0
14 Baumgardt, Simon 147 40 98 9 .939 8 0 0 — 0 0
5 Engelhard, Chase 73 26 42 5 .932 9 0 0 — 0 0
34 Welch, Chandler 14 3 10 1 .929 1 10 4 .714 0 0
45 Mahmood, Blake 4 0 3 1 .750 0 4 1 .800 0 0
32 Valigosky, Brian 4 1 2 1 .750 0 5 1 .833 0 0
44 Prigge, Will 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Sanchez, Cristian 3 1 1 1 .667 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
35 Cleavinger, Grant 3 1 1 1 .667 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
37 Smith, Gavin 2 0 1 1 .500 0 6 1 .857 0 0
38 Thomas, Lane 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
48 Reilly, Colin 2 0 0 2 .000 0 8 4 .667 0 0
42 Munhall, Cole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Mishra, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Tynes, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 2150 1559 526 65 .970 96 186 46 .802 12 2
Opponents 2193 1597 534 62 .972 103 124 42 .747 7 0


